9:35

10:20

10:55

11:35

12:10

13:10

13:50

14:25

14:55

16:00

9:00

10:20

10:55

11:25

12:10

13:10

13:40

14:20

14:55

15:45

17:00

NETWORKING BREAKFAST + REGISTRATION

Main Stage: Keynote

Senator Colin Deacon and Ms. Michelle Rempel Garner - Co-Chairs of the Parliamentary Tech Caucus

MORNING BREAK

Main Stage: Proof of Age Use Case

Sylvia Arndt - Thales
Mathieu Glaude - Northern Block

101 Breakout: Parliamentary Budget Office -
Overview of the Government’s Digital Service 201 Breakout: Voting Technology Standards
Transformation, Lessons Learned

Jason Stanton - Parliamentary Budget Office Darryl Kingston - Digital Governance Council

LUNCH

Main Stage: Moving Beyond Identity in Government and Financial Services: Better Experiences
through Digital Trust, Document Automation, and Fraud Detection

Justin Gage - Vaultie
Karan Puri-TD
Kobi Gulersen - Mastercard

101 Breakout: Securing the Digital Economy 201 Breakout: Provincial Digital ID Evolution

Azim Esmail - ATB Ventures

Kim Krushell - Treefort Technologies

Aviva Klein - Mastercard Canada John Armit - Canadian Anti-Fraud Centre expert with
the Ontario Provincial Police

Omar Shabbir - Infrastructure Ontario

AFTERNOON BREAK

Main Stage - Bridging the Digital Divide: Digital Transformation in the Canadian Government

Giles Sutherland - Interac
Viet Vu - The Dais, Toronto Metropolitan University
Jaimie Boyd - Deloitte

Travel to Dinner




8:00

9:25

10:15

10:40

11:15

11:50

12:50

9:00

10:15

10:40

11:10

11:50

12:50

13:05

NETWORKING BREAKFAST + REGISTRATION

Main Stage - Keynote

George Al-Koura - Ruby

MORNING BREAK

Main Stage: In the Global Digital Economy, Building Trust in Verification and Credentials is a Shared

Imperative

Joni Brennan - DIACC

101 Breakout: Diversity as an Imperative: Why 201 Breakout: Enabling Innovation in Digital
Diverse Teams are Critical in Identity Identity: Where the Rubber Meets the Road

Alanna Shuh - LexisNexis Risk Solutions Matt Macneil - IDLab

Bonnie Yau - IDLab

Patrick Cormier - IDLab

LUNCH

Main Stage - Confirmation of Open Community Conversations

OPEN COMMMUNITY CONVERSATIONS (UNCONFERENCE)

STREAM A - Advancing Digital

Solutions

STREAM B - Advancing Digital

e ST STREAM C - Advancing Digital Innovation & People

13:15

13:55

14:05

14:45

14:45

13:55

14:05

14:45

14:55

15:25

Proof of Age

BREAK

Trust Frameworks,
International What if your Al Gets it Wrong?

Alignments

BREAK




