2023 EXCITE Fall Summit Agenda Day 1: November 8, 2023

All Times Eastern Time

8:00		9:00	NETWORKING BREAKFAST + REGISTRATION				
9:00	-	9:25	WELCOME				
9:35	-	10:20	Main Stage: Keynote Senator Colin Deacon and Ms. Michelle Rempel Garner - Co-Chairs of the Parliamentary Tech Caucus				
10:20		10:55					
10.20	-	10.55	MORNING BREAK				
10:55	-	11:25	Main Stage: Proof of Age Use Case Sylvia Arndt - Thales Mathieu Glaude - Northern Block				
11:35	-	12:10	101 Breakout: Parliamentary Budget Office - Overview of the Government's Digital Service Transformation, Lessons Learned	201 Breakout: Voting Technology Standards			
			Jason Stanton - Parliamentary Budget Office	Darryl Kingston - Digital Governance Council			
12:10	-	13:10	LUNCH				
13:10	-	13:40	Main Stage: Moving Beyond Identity in Government and Financial Services: Better Experiences through Digital Trust, Document Automation, and Fraud Detection Justin Gage - Vaultie Karan Puri - TD Kobi Gulersen - Mastercard				
	-		101 Breakout: Securing the Digital Economy	201 Breakout: Provincial Digital ID Evolution			
13:50		14:20	Aviva Klein - Mastercard Canada	Azim Esmail - ATB Ventures Kim Krushell - Treefort Technologies John Armit - Canadian Anti-Fraud Centre expert with the Ontario Provincial Police Omar Shabbir - Infrastructure Ontario			
14:25	-	14:55	AFTERNOON BREAK				
14:55	-	15:45	Main Stage - Bridging the Digital Divide: Digital Transformation in the Canadian Government Giles Sutherland - Interac Viet Vu - The Dais, Toronto Metropolitan University Jaimie Boyd - Deloitte				
15:45	-	16:00	Main Stage - Closing				
16:00	-	17:00	Travel to Dinner				
17:00	-	20:00	Leader's Dinner				

2023 EXCITE Fall Summit Agenda Day 2: November 9, 2023

All Times Eastern Time

8:00		9:00	NETWORKING BREAKFAST + REGISTRATION				
9:00	-	9:25	WELCOME				
9:25	_	10:15	Main Stage - Keynote				
7.25		10.15	George Al-Koura - Ruby				
10:15	-	10:40	MORNING BREAK				
10:40	-	11:10	Main Stage: In the Global Digital Economy, Building Trust in Verification and Credentials is a Shared Imperative Joni Brennan - DIACC				
11:15	-	11:50	101 Breakout: Diversity a Diverse Teams are C		201 Breakout: Enabling Innovation in Digital Identity: Where the Rubber Meets the Road Bonnie Yau - IDLab		
			Alanna Shuh - LexisNe	exis Risk Solutions	Matt Macneil - IDLab Patrick Cormier - IDLab		
11:50	-	12:50	LUNCH				
12:50	-	13:05	Main Stage - Confirmation of Open Community Conversations				
	OPEN COMMMUNITY CONVERSATIONS (UNCONFERENCE)						
			STREAM A - Advancing Digital Solutions	STREAM B - Advancing Digital Security & Privacy	STREAM C - Advancing Digital Innovation & People		
13:15	-	13:55	Proof of Age				
13:55	-	14:05	BREAK				
14:05	-	14:45		Trust Frameworks, International Alignments	What if your AI Gets it Wrong?		
14:45	-	14:55	BREAK				
14:45	-	15:25					
15:25	-	15:45	Main Stage - Closing				